

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000284465 3)))



H230002844653ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:							
		Division of (Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617-630	30				
	anni	Phone Fax Number the email addr	er : I20190000 124 : (850)769-34 : ess for this bus lings. Enter onl	3 34 (251) iness entit) - 544 - y to be used	ې بې for future	1111	FILED
2 	-		RESTATE/COI AILS COMMU					
		Certificate			1			
- + T 3 + T 5		Certified C Page Coun		l	0			
202		Estimated			\$43.75			
						2	1	/
							· · ·	`
·							л Г	
Elec	ctronic F	Filing Menu	Corporate Fil	ing Menu		Help	7	\bigcap
								• •

•

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	i						
NAME OF CORPORATIO		RAILS COMMUNIT	Y ASSOCIA	TION, INC.		_	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: _		00000	990	12		-	
The enclosed Articles of Ame							
Please return all corresponder							
		LESLIE SHEEKLE	Y				
		Name of Contact Per	son)			•	
	HAND AI	RENDALL HARRIS	ON SALE				
		(Firm/ Company)				. 707	
	35008 EMERAL	D COAST PARKW	AY, FIFTH F	LOOR	ALL	2023 ALIC	 .
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)			- £2° -	ה – ת	
	D	ESTIN, FLORIDA 32	1541		້ ທີ່		'n
	(City/ State and Zip C	ode)				O
	LSHE	EKLEY@HANDFIR	M.COM		FL	יי די גי	
E-1	nail address: (to be used	for future annual repo	rt notification	n)			
For further information conce	rning this matter, please c	all:					
	LESLIE SHEEKLEY	at	(850)	650-0010		_	
()	Name of Contact Person)		Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone	Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the fol	lowing amount made pay	able to the Florida D	epartment of	State:			
🗎 \$35 Filing Fee 🛛 🗍	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & C Cortificate of Status	343.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	Certif Certif (Addi	0 Fillng Fee icate of Status ied Copy tional Copy is osed)			
<u>Mailing Ad</u> Amendment Division of P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee	Section Corporations 27	Ame Divi The 241	et Address indment Secti sion of Corpo Centre of T S.N. Monroo hassee, FL 3	orations allahassec e Street, Suite 810			

Articles of Amondment to Articles of Incorporation of

BUCHANAN TRAILS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profu Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

N/A		The new	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpore "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	ation" or "Incorpora	ted" or the abbreviation "Corp " or "Inc."	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable;	N/A		
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>	()		
			6 8
		HAR HAR	<u> </u>
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	N/A	S S	ំកា
(Mailing ladress mail be a rost or rice upo			: • • • r===
			U
			
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered off new registered agent and/or the new registered office.	ice address in Flori address:	ia, enter the name of fire	
N/A	AN MITT		
Name of New Registered Agent:		······································	
New Revistered Office Address.		(Florida street address)	
N/A			
140		, Florida (Zip Code)	
	(City)	(Zip Code)	
N. D. Law et a such Classica if the state Registered	d Agents		

<u>New Registered Agent's Stenature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director the by the first letter of the office title:

 $P = President; V \sim Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary, D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. Prestdent, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.$

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	V Mike	Dog 2 Jones 2 Smith		
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s	
1) Change Add	<u>90</u>	DAVID DONOVAN	3300 SW 34TH STREET, SUITE 1 OCALA, FLORIDA 34474	
<u>Х</u> Remove 2) <u>Сhange</u> <u>Х</u> Add	DP	ROY T. BOYD	NO CHANGE	
3) Remove 3) Change X Add Remove	DVS	MARK M. IRVIN		E D
4) Change Add	<u>.DT</u>	KAREN BRASWELL	NO CHANGE	
Remove 5) Change Add				
		<u> </u>		
Add Remove				
E. <u>If amending or ac</u> (attach additional s	lding additional A heets, if necessary,	<u>rticles, enter change(5) here</u> :). (Be specific)		
<u>N/A</u>				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

 <u> </u>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		202
		— <u>></u> ⊖ 3 ⊢ > Al •
 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		AUG 16 AH I
		SUCKALIANTSSEE. FL
 	<u> </u>	

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	

Effective date if applicable: _

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Dated	August 16, 2023					
Signature	e (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) R. Thad Boyd, III					
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)					
	Diroctor/President					
	(Title of person signing)					

FILED 2023 AUG 16 AM II: 46 SELINE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL